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RELAY BOX
ENGINE 
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NOTE
:
:
VEHICLES WITHOUT KOS
VEHICLES WITH KOS

: VEHICLES WITH DISPLAY
AUDIO

IGNITION SWITCH (ACC) 
OR OSS -ECU (ACC)

FUSIBLE LINK      <4N1> 6
FUSIBLE LINK      <4B1, 4J1>4

FUSIBLE LINK      <4N1> 10

FUSIBLE LINK      <4B1, 4J1>5

<VEHICLES WITHOUT AS&G SYSTEM>

<VEHICLES WITH HANDS-FREE 
INTERFACE SYSTEM>

COMBINATION
METER (ILL+)

CLOCK 
SPRING

CRUISE 
CONTROL 
SWITCH

J/C(2)

J/C(5)

J/C(3)

1

2

1
2
3

<NO 
CONNECTION>

3

Wire colour code 
B : Black     LG : Light green     G : Green     L : Blue     W : White     Y : Yellow     SB : Sky blue 
BR : Brown     O : Orange     GR : Grey     R : Red     P : Pink     V : Violet     PU : Purple     SI : Silver

J/C(1)


